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Table 2. Rating the certainty of evidence by GRADE criteria 

Quality assessment  Summary of findings  

№ of 
participants 
(studies) 
Follow-up 

Risk of 
bias 

Inconsistency Indirectness Imprecision Publication 
bias 

Overall 
quality of 
evidence 

Study event rates (%) Relative 
effect 
(95% CI) 

Anticipated absolute effects 

With 
control 

With 
Preventive 
antibiotics 

Risk with 
control 

Risk difference 
with Preventive 
antibiotics 

Post-stroke pneumonia: primary analysis 

2757 
(4 RCTs)  

not 
serious  

not serious  not serious  serious  none  
⨁⨁⨁◯ 

MODERATE 

110/1382 
(8.0%)  

82/1375 
(6.0%)  

RR 0.75 
(0.57 to 0.99)  

80 per 
1,000  

20 fewer per 
1,000 
(34 fewer to 1 
fewer)  

Post-stroke pneumonia: sensitivity analysis 

3845 
(6 RCTs)  

not 
serious  

not serious  not serious  serious  none  
⨁⨁⨁◯ 

MODERATE  

162/1906 
(8.5%)  

153/1939 
(7.9%)  

RR 0.86 
(0.59 to 1.24)  

85 per 
1,000  

12 fewer per 
1,000 
(from 20 more  
to 35 fewer)  

All infections: primary analysis 

2677 
(3 RCTs)  

not 
serious  

not serious  not serious  not serious  none  ⨁⨁⨁⨁ 
HIGH  

258/1340 
(19.3%)  

151/1337 
(11.3%)  

RR 0.58 
(0.48 to 0.69)  

193 per 
1,000  

81 fewer per 
1,000 
(100 fewer to 
60 fewer)  

All infections: sensitivity analysis 

4030 
(5 RCTs)  

not 
serious  

 serious  not serious  not serious  none  
⨁⨁⨁◯ 

MODERATE  

407/2011 
(20.2%)  

284/2019 
(14.1%)  

RR 0.67 
(0.52 to 0.85)  

202 per 
1,000  

67 fewer per 
1,000 
(97 fewer to 30 
fewer)  

Urinary tract infections: primary analysis 



Quality assessment  Summary of findings  

2677 
(3 RCTs)  

not 
serious  

not serious  not serious  not serious  none  ⨁⨁⨁⨁ 
HIGH  

148/1340 
(11.0%)  

59/1337 
(4.4%)  

RR 0.49 
(0.26 to 0.85)  

110 per 
1,000  

56 fewer per 
1,000 
(82 fewer to 17 
fewer)  

Urinary tract infections: sensitivity analysis 

3894 
(4 RCTs)  

not 
serious  

not serious  not serious  not serious  none  ⨁⨁⨁⨁ 
HIGH  

187/1939 
(9.6%)  

74/1955 
(3.8%)  

RR 0.42 
(0.29 to 0.62)  

96 per 
1,000  

56 fewer per 
1,000 
(68 fewer to 37 
fewer)  

Death: primary analysis 

2733 
(4 RCTs)  

not 
serious  

not serious  not serious  serious  none  
⨁⨁⨁◯ 

MODERATE  

153/1369 
(11.2%)  

147/1364 
(10.8%)  

RR 0.96 
(0.78 to 1.19)  

112 per 
1,000  

4 fewer per 
1,000 
(25 fewer to 21 
more)  

Death: sensitivity analysis 

4050 
(6 RCTs)  

not 
serious  

not serious  not serious  serious  none  
⨁⨁⨁◯ 

MODERATE  

320/2024 
(15.8%)  

347/2026 
(17.1%)  

RR 1.08 
(0.90 to 1.29)  

158 per 
1,000  

13 more per 
1,000 
(16 fewer to 46 
more)  

Dependency: sensitivity analysis 

3719 
(2 RCTs)  

not 
serious  

not serious  not serious  serious  none  
⨁⨁⨁◯ 

MODERATE  

971/1856 
(52.3%)  

972/1863 
(52.2%)  

RR 0.99 
(0.88 to 1.11)  

523 per 
1,000  

5 fewer per 
1,000 
(63 fewer to 58 
more)  

 
 


