

## **Central Lancashire Online Knowledge (CLoK)**

Title	Effectiveness and Safety of Antibiotics for Preventing Pneumonia and Improving Outcome after Acute Stroke: Systematic Review and Meta-analysis
Type	Article
71	
URL	https://clok.uclan.ac.uk/id/eprint/23967/
DOI	https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jstrokecerebrovasdis.2018.07.001
Date	2018
Citation	Badve, Monica S, Zhou, Zien, Anderson, Craig and Hackett, Maree (2018) Effectiveness and Safety of Antibiotics for Preventing Pneumonia and Improving Outcome after Acute Stroke: Systematic Review and Meta- analysis. Journal of Stroke and Cerebrovascular Diseases. ISSN 1052-3057
Creators	Badve, Monica S, Zhou, Zien, Anderson, Craig and Hackett, Maree

It is advisable to refer to the publisher's version if you intend to cite from the work. https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jstrokecerebrovasdis.2018.07.001

For information about Research at UCLan please go to <a href="http://www.uclan.ac.uk/research/">http://www.uclan.ac.uk/research/</a>

All outputs in CLoK are protected by Intellectual Property Rights law, including Copyright law. Copyright, IPR and Moral Rights for the works on this site are retained by the individual authors and/or other copyright owners. Terms and conditions for use of this material are defined in the <a href="http://clok.uclan.ac.uk/policies/">http://clok.uclan.ac.uk/policies/</a>

Table 2. Rating the certainty of evidence by GRADE criteria

Quality assessment						Summary of findings					
№ of participants (studies) Follow-up	Risk of bias	Inconsistency	Indirectness	Imprecision	Publication bias	Overall quality of evidence	Study event rates (%)		Relative	Anticipated absolute effects	
							With control	With Preventive antibiotics	effect (95% CI)	Risk with control	Risk difference with Preventive antibiotics
Post-stroke ¡	pneumoi	nia: primary ana	alysis				<u>'</u>			'	
2757 (4 RCTs)	not serious	not serious	not serious	serious	none	⊕⊕⊕○ MODERATE	110/1382 (8.0%)	82/1375 (6.0%)	<b>RR 0.75</b> (0.57 to 0.99)	80 per 1,000	20 fewer per 1,000 (34 fewer to 1 fewer)
Post-stroke ¡	pneumoi	nia: sensitivity a	analysis	1			1				
3845 (6 RCTs)	not serious	not serious	not serious	serious	none	⊕⊕⊕○ moderate	162/1906 (8.5%)	153/1939 (7.9%)	<b>RR 0.86</b> (0.59 to 1.24)	85 per 1,000	12 fewer per 1,000 (from 20 more to 35 fewer)
All infections	s: primar	y analysis			· ·	-1	1	1	1	•	-
2677 (3 RCTs)	not serious	not serious	not serious	not serious	none	ФФФФ нібн	258/1340 (19.3%)	151/1337 (11.3%)	<b>RR 0.58</b> (0.48 to 0.69)	193 per 1,000	81 fewer per 1,000 (100 fewer to 60 fewer)
All infections	s: sensiti	vity analysis									
4030 (5 RCTs)	not serious	serious	not serious	not serious	none	⊕⊕⊕○ MODERATE	407/2011 (20.2%)	284/2019 (14.1%)	RR 0.67 (0.52 to 0.85)	202 per 1,000	67 fewer per 1,000 (97 fewer to 30 fewer)

Quality assessment							Summary of findings				
2677 (3 RCTs)	not serious	not serious	not serious	not serious	none	⊕⊕⊕⊕ нібн	148/1340 (11.0%)	59/1337 (4.4%)	RR 0.49 (0.26 to 0.85)	110 per 1,000	<b>56 fewer per 1,000</b> (82 fewer to 17 fewer)
Urinary tract	Urinary tract infections: sensitivity analysis										
3894 (4 RCTs)	not serious	not serious	not serious	not serious	none	⊕⊕⊕⊕ нібн	187/1939 (9.6%)	74/1955 (3.8%)	RR 0.42 (0.29 to 0.62)	96 per 1,000	<b>56 fewer per 1,000</b> (68 fewer to 37 fewer)
Death: prima	Death: primary analysis										
2733 (4 RCTs)	not serious	not serious	not serious	serious	none	⊕⊕⊕○ MODERATE	153/1369 (11.2%)	147/1364 (10.8%)	RR 0.96 (0.78 to 1.19)	112 per 1,000	4 fewer per 1,000 (25 fewer to 21 more)
Death: sensi	tivity ana	alysis		<u> </u>		-				'	
4050 (6 RCTs)	not serious	not serious	not serious	serious	none	⊕⊕⊕○ MODERATE	320/2024 (15.8%)	347/2026 (17.1%)	RR 1.08 (0.90 to 1.29)	158 per 1,000	13 more per 1,000 (16 fewer to 46 more)
Dependency	: sensitiv	ity analysis									
3719 (2 RCTs)	not serious	not serious	not serious	serious	none	⊕⊕⊕○ MODERATE	971/1856 (52.3%)	972/1863 (52.2%)	RR 0.99 (0.88 to 1.11)	523 per 1,000	<b>5 fewer per</b> <b>1,000</b> (63 fewer to 58 more)